

RESOLUTION NO	
----------------------	--

RESOLUTION OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE COUNTY OF EL DORADO AMENDING THE AUTHORIZED PERSONNEL ALLOCATION RESOLUTION WITHIN THE COUNTY OF EL DORADO

BE IT RESOLVED AND ORDERED, that the Board of Supervisors of the County of El Dorado authorizes the Director of Human Resources to make any technical corrections if needed;

NOW BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED AND ORDERED, that the Board of Supervisors of the County of El Dorado does hereby amend its Authorized Personnel Allocation Resolution of Positions of the County of El Dorado County as set forth below:

Departmental Total Positions

Department	Class No.	Class Title		Allocated	Filled	Proposed	Grand Total
Agriculture/Weights & Measures	2110	Secretary		1	1	-1	0
Agriculture/Weights & Measures	2104	Senior Office Assis	stant	0	0	+1	1
Director of Human Resources		Date					_
Department Head confirms that the a	above rep		ent's cı	urrent and p	ropose	d position all	location.
Department Head		Date					_
PASSED AND ADOPTED by the Bo Board, held the day Board:							
		Ayes:					
Attest: Cindy Keck Clerk of the Board of Supervisors		Noes: Absent:					
Ву:							
Deputy Clerk			C	Chairman, B	oard of	Supervisors	•
I CERTIFY THAT: THE FOREGOING INSTRUMENT IS	S A CORI	RECT COPY OF THE	E ORIG	INAL ON F	ILE IN	THIS OFFIC	E.
DATE:		_					
Attest: CINDY KECK, Clerk of	the Board	d of Supervisors					

of the County of El Dorado, State of California.

By: ___

Deputy Clerk